HOWARD

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

Read

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Howard
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Howard
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Brewster
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Howard
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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James
5 Nov 1831 Southwark, London, England
3 Apr 1914 (83) Hamilton, NZ
Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
James 1810 - 1886
Martha Wilmott 1810 - 1886
22 Apr 1858 Blenheim, NZ
Frances
4 May 1841 Lincolnshire, England
4 Aug 1907 (66) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Richard 1811 - 1866 Blenheim
Mary Brown 1813 - 1896 Omaka

James William

14 May 1859 Blenheim, NZ
19 Aug 1868 (9) Blenheim, NZ
Blenheim, NZ, cemetery
Martha
3 Jun 1861 Blenheim, NZ
23 Jan 1941 (80) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
26 May 1885 Blenheim, NZ
Robert Lowe
18 Feb 1853 Preston, Lancashire, England
3 Apr 1942 (89) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Elizabeth
5 May 1863 Blenheim, NZ
29 Sep 1919 (56) Blenheim, NZ

Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

13 Mar 1886 Blenheim, NZ



Goodman Christopher Lethbridge

Born: 10 Feb 1859 New Plymouth, NZ
Died: 4 Sep 1947 (88) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Howard George

Born: 13 Oct 1864 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 17 Oct 1937 (73) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (1) 18 Aug 1892 Wellington, NZ
Tozer Hannah #

Born: c 1862 Rockbear, Devon, England
Died: 23 Jan 1935 (73) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2") 3 Oct 1894 Sydney, NSW, Aus
Rowe Amy Ada

Born: c 1868

Died: 26 May 1914

Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (3™) 26 Jan 1918

Lowe Caroline

Born: c 1975

Died: 20 Aug 1963 (88)

Buried: Mangere cemetery, Auckland, NZ

# Married: (2"9) 15 May 1907

Davies Thomas

Born: c 1871

Died: 2 Mar 1909

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Howard Richard

Born: 30 Jun 1866 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 30 Jul 1868 (2) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Blenheim, NZ, cemetery

Howard Mary

Born: 20 Jun 1868 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 28 Jun 1868 (0) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Blenheim, NZ, cemetery
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Howard

Mary Frances

Born: 2 Aug 1869 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 22 Apr 1938 (69) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
Married: 30 Aug 1893 Blenheim, NZ
Masters Henry
Born: Jan 1858 Somerset, England
Died: 31 Oct 1936 (78) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
Howard Phoebe
Born: 21 Oct 1871 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 6 Oct 1932 (61) Gisborne, NZ
Buried: Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ
Married: 3 Jun 1895 Blenheim, NZ
Fredericks Ralph Simmons
Born: 16 Apr 1870 Picton, NZ
Died: 24 May 1937 (67) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ
Howard Bessie
Born: 17 Aug 1873 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 9 Jun 1939 (66) Gisborne, NZ
Buried: Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ
Married: 6 Feb 1907 Blenheim, NZ
Humphreys William Henry
Born: 4 Jan 1882 Nelson, NZ
Died: 18 Oct 1957 (75) Gisborne, NZ
Buried: Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

WW1, enlisted 12 Jan 1916, Sgt, Canterbury Infantry Battalion
Howard William (Willie)
Born: 11 Apr 1875 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 13 Jul 1951 (76) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Married: 25 Apr 1903 Nelson, NZ
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Lucas
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Howard
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Goodman

Howard
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Collin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Howard
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Bowman
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Howard
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Lucy Ethel
10 Mar 1872 Nelson, NZ
20 Sep 1936 (64) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Ethel Louisa
31 Aug 1876 Blenheim, NZ
6 Apr 1952 (76) Blenheim, NZ
Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ
21 Jul 1921 Blenheim, NZ

Christopher Lethbridge
See Above

Bertha Fanny

5 Jul 1878 Blenheim, NZ
6 Jan 1945 (67) Gisborne, NZ
Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ
27 Jun 1908 Levin, NZ

Fred
c 1893 Leicester, England
13 Sep 1955 (62) Gisborne, NZ

Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ
WW1, Private

Gertrude
27 Mar 1881 Blenheim, NZ
15 May 1950 (69) Gisborne, NZ
Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ
30 Nov 1908 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Herbert Leslie
22 Dec 1883 Upper Moutere, NZ
18 Sep 1974 (91) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Leonard Wilmot
3 Jan 1885 Blenheim, NZ
12 May 1958 (73) Hastings, NZ
Hastings, NZ, cemetery

7 Aug 1912 Masterton, NZ



McLachlan Pearl Alethea

Born: 22 Feb 1890 Masterton, NZ
Died: 14 Nov 1966 (76) Hastings
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Immigrated to NZ, arriving in Wellington on “Simlah” in Feb 1855
Farmer, Builder, Carpenter made bankrupt in Blenheim, July 1875

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as
carpenter, with three people in total & two buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

1865
1866
1873
1874
1875
1879
1880
1882
1887
1890
1893
1894
1896
1897
1903
1905
1905
1908
1911

1882
1887
1890
1893
1896
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James
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Levin

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Robert

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Freehold

Freehold

Freehold

Household
Household
Household
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper

Frances

Martha



1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

1880
1882
1887
1893
1894
1896
1899
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919

1899
1902
1905
1908
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
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Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Queen St
Queen St
Hamilton
Hamilton

Glen Massey

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Christopher

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Settler
Settler
Clerk
Clerk
Storekeeper
Grocer
Salesman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Livery Stable Owner
Livery Stable Owner
Livery Stable Owner

Livery Stable Owner
Livery Stable Owner
Grazier
Grazier
Grazier
Grazier
Grazier

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Levin
Levin
Hamilton
Hamilton
P N
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Elizabeth

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Ethel
Awahuri
Awahuri
Levin
Auckland
P N
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Domestic
Domestic
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1943
1946
1949

1887
1890
1893

1894

1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935

1882
1887
1890
1893
1894
1896
1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1919
1922
1925
1928
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Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

George

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim

Blenheim

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Henry
Spring Creek
Spring Creek
Spring Creek
Picton

Picton

Picton

Picton

Picton

Picton

Picton

Picton

Picton

Picton
Seddon
Seddon
Seddon
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Grazier
Grazier

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

Cabinetmaker

Furn Manufacturer
Furn Manufacturer
Furn Manufacturer
Furn Manufacturer
Furn Manufacturer

Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Labourer
Railway Porter
Railway Porter
Railway Porter
No Occupation
No Occupation
Retired

Retired

Blenheim
Blenheim

Hannah

Married
Married

Widow

BIn Boardinghouse
Keeper

Boadinghouse Keeper

Amy
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland

Caroline
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Mary Frances

Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton
Seddon
Seddon
Seddon
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1931
1935

1893
1894
1896
1897
1899
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1931
1935

1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957

1896
1897
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Christchurch
Christchurch

Ralph
Wanganui
Wanganui
Picton
Picton
Picton
Awahuri
Awahuri

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Auckland
Auckland
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

William

Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

William
Blenheim
Blenheim

Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Baker
Baker
Baker
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Carter
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer Asst
Grocer Asst
Grocer Asst

Printer
Printer
Printer

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Retired

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

ChCh
ChCh

Phoebe

Awahuri
Awahuri
PN

P N

P N
Auckland
Auckland
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

Bessie
Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

Lucy

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1899
1900
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949

1902
1903
1905
1908
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

1905
1908
1911
1911
1914
1914
1919
1919
1922
1925
1931
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Blenheim

Blenheim

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Fred

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Tokomaru Bay
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

Herbert
Upper Moutere
Upper Moutere
Upper Moutere
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Butcher
Taxidriver
Taxidriver
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Coal Merchant
Coal Merchant
Mill Hand

Mill Hand
Greengrocer
Greengrocer
Carrier
Carrier

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Bertha
Blenheim
Blenheim
Blenheim
PN

PN

PN

PN
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Toko Bay
Gisborne
Gisborne

Gertrude
PN
PN

P N

P N
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1911
1914
1919
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
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Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Leonard
Hamilton
Auckland
Palmerston Nth
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Factory Hand
Factory Hand
Factory Hand
Factory Hand
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Carpenter

Builder
Carpenter
Carpenter
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Draughtsman

Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

Pearl

Auckland
PN

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow
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