HOWARD James

Born: Died: Buried:	5 Nov 1831 3 Apr 1914 (83) Terrace End cemetery, Palme	Southwark, Lond Hamilton, NZ erston Nth, NZ	on, England
Father: Mother:	James Martha Wilmott	1810 - 1886 1810 - 1886	
Married:	22 Apr 1858	Blenheim, NZ	
Read	Frances		
Read Born: Died: Buried:	Frances 4 May 1841 4 Aug 1907 (66) Terrace End cemetery, Palme	Lincolnshire, Eng Palmerston Nth, erston Nth, NZ	

Children:

Howard Born: Died: Buried:	James William 14 May 1859 19 Aug 1868 (9) Blenheim, NZ, cemetery	Blenheim, NZ Blenheim, NZ
	Martha 3 Jun 1861 23 Jan 1941 (80) Purewa cemetery, Auckland,	Blenheim, NZ Auckland, NZ NZ
Married:	26 May 1885	Blenheim, NZ
-	18 Feb 1853 3 Apr 1942 (89)	Preston, Lancashire, England Auckland, NZ NZ
Born: Died:	18 Feb 1853 3 Apr 1942 (89) Purewa cemetery, Auckland, Elizabeth 5 May 1863	Auckland, NZ NZ Blenheim, NZ Blenheim, NZ

Goodman Born: Died: Buried:	10 Feb 1859 4 Sep 1947 (88)	New Plymouth, NZ Blenheim, NZ
Died:	-	
Married: (1	st) 18 Aug 1892	Wellington, NZ
Tozer Born: Died: Buried:	Hannah # c 1862 23 Jan 1935 (73) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Rockbear, Devon, England Wellington, NZ , NZ
Married: (2	nd) 3 Oct 1894	Sydney, NSW, Aus
Died:	Amy Ada c 1868 26 May 1914 Waikaraka cemetery, Auckla	nd, NZ
Married: (3	rd) 26 Jan 1918	
Lowe Born: Died: Buried:	20 Aug 1963 (88)	d, NZ
# Married:	(2 nd) 15 May 1907	
Davies Born: Died: Buried:	Thomas c 1871 2 Mar 1909 Karori cemetery, Wellington,	, NZ
Howard Born: Died: Buried:	Richard 30 Jun 1866 30 Jul 1868 (2) Blenheim, NZ, cemetery	Blenheim, NZ Blenheim, NZ
Howard Born: Died: Buried:	Mary 20 Jun 1868 28 Jun 1868 (0) Blenheim, NZ, cemetery	Blenheim, NZ Blenheim, NZ

Howard Born: Died: Buried:	-	Blenheim, NZ Nelson, NZ rch, NZ
Married:	30 Aug 1893	Blenheim, NZ
Died:		Somerset, England Christchurch, NZ rch, NZ
Died:	Phoebe 21 Oct 1871 6 Oct 1932 (61) Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne	Blenheim, NZ Gisborne, NZ , NZ
Married:	3 Jun 1895	Blenheim, NZ
Died:	16 Apr 1870 24 May 1937 (67)	Picton, NZ Auckland, NZ , NZ
Died:	Bessie 17 Aug 1873 9 Jun 1939 (66) Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne	Blenheim, NZ Gisborne, NZ , NZ
Married:	6 Feb 1907	Blenheim, NZ
Humphrey Born: Died: Buried:	4 Jan 1882 18 Oct 1957 (75) Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne	Nelson, NZ Gisborne, NZ , NZ Sgt, Canterbury Infantry Battalion
Howard Born: Died: Buried:	William (Willie) 11 Apr 1875 13 Jul 1951 (76) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Blenheim, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ NZ
Married:	25 Apr 1903	Nelson, NZ

Lucas Born: Died: Buried:	Lucy Ethel 10 Mar 1872 20 Sep 1936 (64) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Nelson, NZ Wellington, NZ NZ
Howard Born: Died: Buried:	Ethel Louisa 31 Aug 1876 6 Apr 1952 (76) Omaka cemetery, Blenheim,	Blenheim, NZ Blenheim, NZ NZ
Married:	21 Jul 1921	Blenheim, NZ
Goodman	Christopher Lethbrid See Above	ge
Howard Born: Died: Buried:	Bertha Fanny 5 Jul 1878 6 Jan 1945 (67) Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne	Blenheim, NZ Gisborne, NZ , NZ
Married:	27 Jun 1908	Levin, NZ
Collin Born: Died: Buried:	Fred c 1893 13 Sep 1955 (62) Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne WW1, Private	Leicester, England Gisborne, NZ , NZ
Howard Born: Died: Buried:	Gertrude 27 Mar 1881 15 May 1950 (69) Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne	Blenheim, NZ Gisborne, NZ , NZ
Married:	30 Nov 1908	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Bowman Born: Died: Buried:	Herbert Leslie 22 Dec 1883 18 Sep 1974 (91) Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palm	Upper Moutere, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ erston Nth, NZ
Howard Born: Died: Buried:	Leonard Wilmot 3 Jan 1885 12 May 1958 (73) Hastings, NZ, cemetery	Blenheim, NZ Hastings, NZ
Married:	7 Aug 1912	Masterton, NZ

McLachlan Pearl Alethea

Born:	22 Feb 1890
Died:	14 Nov 1966 (76)
Buried:	Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Masterton, NZ Hastings

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Immigrated to NZ, arriving in Wellington on "Simlah" in Feb 1855

Farmer, Builder, Carpenter made bankrupt in Blenheim, July 1875

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as carpenter, with three people in total & two buildings)

Electoral Rolls:

James	Frances
1865 Blenheim Freehold	
1866 Blenheim Freehold	
1873 Blenheim Freehold	
1874 Blenheim Household	
1875 Blenheim Household	
1879 Blenheim Household	
1880 Blenheim Carpenter	
1882 Blenheim Carpenter	
1887 Blenheim Carpenter	
1890 Blenheim Carpenter	
1893 Blenheim Carpenter	
1894 Blenheim Carpenter	
1896 Blenheim Carpenter	
1897 Blenheim Carpenter	
1903 Blenheim Carpenter	
1905 Blenheim Carpenter	
1905 Levin Carpenter	
1908 Palmerston Nth Carpenter	
1911 Palmerston Nth Carpenter	
Robert	Martha
1882 Blenheim Draper	
1887 Blenheim Draper	
1890 Blenheim Draper	
1893 Blenheim Draper	

1897 1899 1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1931	Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Queen St Queen St Hamilton Hamilton Glen Massey Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Draper Draper Draper Draper Draper Settler Settler Clerk Clerk Storekeeper Grocer Salesman Storeman Storeman Storeman Storeman Storeman Storeman Storeman	Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Levin Levin Hamilton Hamilton P N Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1880 1882 1887 1893	Christopher Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Elizabeth	Married
1894 1896 1899 1902 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919	Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Labourer Labourer Carrier Carrier Carrier Livery Stable Owner Livery Stable Owner Livery Stable Owner	Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1899 1902 1905 1908 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Livery Stable Owner Livery Stable Owner Grazier Grazier Grazier Grazier Grazier Grazier	Ethel Awahuri Awahuri Levin Auckland P N Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Domestic Domestic Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1943 1946 1949	Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Grazier Grazier	Blenheim Blenheim	Married Married Widow
1887 1890 1893	George Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker	Hannah Bln Boar Keep	dinghouse
1894	Blenheim		Boadingho	use Keeper
1899 1900 1905 1908 1911	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker	Amy Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married
1914	Auckland	Cabinetmaker	Auckland	Married
1919 1922 1925 1928	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Cabinetmaker Furn Manufacturer Furn Manufacturer Furn Manufacturer	Caroline Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married
1931 1935	Auckland Auckland	Furn Manufacturer Furn Manufacturer	Auckland Auckland	Married Married
1935	Auckland Henry	Furn Manufacturer		Married
1935 1882 1887 1890	Auckland		Auckland Mary Fran	Married
1935 1882 1887 1890 1893 1894 1896 1897 1899	Auckland Henry Spring Creek Spring Creek Spring Creek Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton	Furn Manufacturer Railway Labourer Railway Labourer Railway Labourer Railway Labourer Railway Labourer Railway Labourer Railway Labourer Railway Labourer	Auckland Mary Fran Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1882 1887 1890 1893 1894 1896 1897 1899 1900 1902 1903 1905	Auckland Henry Spring Creek Spring Creek Spring Creek Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton	Furn Manufacturer Railway Labourer Railway Labourer	Auckland Mary Fran Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1882 1887 1890 1893 1894 1896 1897 1899 1900 1902 1903	Auckland Henry Spring Creek Spring Creek Spring Creek Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton	Furn Manufacturer Railway Labourer Railway Labourer	Auckland Mary Fran Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton Picton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1931 1935	Christchurch Christchurch	Retired Retired	ChCh ChCh	Married Married
1893 1894 1896 1897 1899 1899 1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1931 1935	Ralph Wanganui Wanganui Picton Picton Awahuri Awahuri Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Auckland Auckland Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne	Labourer Labourer Baker Baker Baker Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Carter Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer Asst Grocer Asst Grocer Asst	Phoebe Awahuri Awahuri P N P N Auckland Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1899 1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957	William Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne	Printer Printer Printer Clerk Clerk Clerk Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper	Bessie Picton Picton Picton Picton Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne	Domestic Domestic Domestic Domestic Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1896 1897	William Blenheim Blenheim	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker	Lucy	

1899 1900 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949	Blenheim Blenheim Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	P N P N P N P N P N P N	Married Married Married Married Married
1902 1903 1905 1908 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1931 1938 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Fred Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne	Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Butcher Taxidriver Taxidriver Farmer Farmer Farmer	Bertha Blenheim Blenheim P N P N P N Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1905 1908 1911 1911 1914 1914 1919 1919 1922 1925 1931	Herbert Upper Moutere Upper Moutere Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Tokomaru Tokomaru Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne	Labourer Labourer Coal Merchant Coal Merchant Mill Hand Mill Hand Greengrocer Greengrocer Carrier Carrier	Gertrude P N P N P N Tokomaru Tokomaru Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1949 1954	Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Carrier Carrier Carrier Carrier Carrier Factory Hand Factory Hand	Gis Gis Gis Gis Gis
1957	Palmerston Nth	Factory Hand	
1960	Palmerston Nth	Factory Hand	
1963	Palmerston Nth	Retired	
1966	Palmerston Nth	Retired	
1969	Palmerston Nth	Retired	
1972	Palmerston Nth	Retired	
	Leonard		Ре
1911	Hamilton	Carpenter	
1914	Auckland		Au
1919	Palmerston Nth	Builder	ΡN
1919	Masterton	Carpenter	Ма
1922	Masterton	Carpenter	Ма
1925	Masterton	Builder	Ма
1928	Hastings	Builder	Has
1931	Hastings	Builder	Ha
1935	Hastings	Builder	Ha
1938	Hastings	Builder	Ha

Builder

Builder

Builder

Builder

Builder

Draughtsman

Gisborne Married Gisborne Married Gisborne Married Gisborne Married Gisborne Married Gisborne Married

Pearl

Auckland	Married
ΡΝ	Married
Masterton	Married
Masterton	Married
Masterton	Married
Hastings	Widow
Hastings	Widow
Hastings	Widow

1941

1943

1946

1949

1954

Hastings

Hastings

Hastings

Hastings

Hastings

Hastings